Case 18-24865 Doc 48 Filed 08/17/18 Entered 08/17/18 16:47:28 Desc Main
Document Page 1 of 4

David E. Leta (1937)
Jeffrey D. Tuttle (14500)
SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.
15 W. South Temple, Suite 1200
Salt Lake City, UT 84101
Telephone: (801) 257-1900
Facsimile: (801) 257-1800
Email: dleta@swlaw.com
jtuttle@swlaw.com

Proposed Counsel for RaPower-3, LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF UTAH, CENTRAL DIVISION

Bankruptcy Case No. 18-24865
Inre RAPOWER-3, LLC,

(Chapter 11)
Debtor.

Judge Kevin R. Anderson

NOTICE OF FILING MOTION TO DISMISS
AND NOTICE OF HEARING

Objection Deadline: August 31, 2018 at 4:00 p.m. Prevailing Mountain Time
Hearing Date: September 4, 2018, at 1:00 p.m. Prevailing Mountain Time

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE RaPower-3, LLC, Debtor (“Debtor”) has filed a Motion to
Dismiss with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Utah (the “Motion”).
YOUR RIGHTS MAY BE AFFECTED. You should read these papers carefully

and discuss them with your attorney if you have one in this case. If you do not have an

attorney, you may wish to consult with one.
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If you do not want the Court to grant the relief requested in the Motion, or if you want the
Court to consider your view, then, you or your attorney must:

1. On or before August 31, 2018, file with the Bankruptcy Court a written objection
to the Motion explaining your position with the Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court for the District of

Utah at the following address:

United States Bankruptcy Court
Clerk of the Court
350 South Main Street, Room 301
Salt Lake City, UT 84101
If you mail your objection to the Bankruptcy Court for filing you must mail it early enough so
that the Court will receive it on or before the Objection Deadline of August 31, 2018.
You must also serve a copy of your objection or response to Debtor’s counsel, via email,

mail or hand delivery to Jeffrey D. Tuttle, Snell and Wilmer L.L.P., 15 W. South Temple, Suite

1200, Salt Lake City, UT 84101, jtuttle@swlaw.com, so that the same is received by the

Objection Deadline of August 31, 2018.

2. Attend the Hearing before Judge Kevin R. Anderson, United States Bankruptcy
Court, 350 South Main Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101, on September 4, 2018, at 1:00 p.m.
Prevailing Mountain Time. There will be no further notice of the hearing. Failure to attend
the hearing will be deemed a waiver of your objection.

NO HEARING WILL BE CONDUCTED ON THE MOTION UNLESS A
WRITTEN OBJECTION IS FILED WITH THE CLERK OF THE COURT ON OR
BEFORE THE OBJECTION DEADLINE SET FORTH ABOVE.

If you or your attorney do not take these steps, the Bankruptcy Court may decide that you
do not oppose the relief sought in the Motion and may enter an order granting that relief. In the
absence of a timely filed objection, the undersigned may and will ask the Court to strike the

hearing and enter an order approving the Motion without hearing.
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DATED this 17" day of August, 2018.

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

[s/ Jeff Tuttle
David E. Leta
Jeff D. Tuttle

Proposed Counsel for RaPower-3, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - BY NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (CM/ECF)

| hereby certify that on the 17" day of August, 2018, | electronically filed the foregoing

document with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Utah by using the Court’s
CM/ECEF system. | further certify that the parties of record in this case, as identified below, are
listed as registered CM/ECF users and will be served through the CM/ECF system:

Erin Healy Gallagher  erin.healygallagher@usdoj.gov, Russell.S.Clarke@usdoj.gov
Erin R. Hines  erin.r.hines@usdoj.gov, Central. Taxcivil@usdoj.gov

David E. Leta dleta@swlaw.com, wkalawaia@swlaw.com;csmart@swlaw.com
John K. Mangum  john.mangum@usdoj.gov, valerie.maxwell@usdoj.gov
Christopher R. Moran  christopher.r.moran@usdoj.gov, central.taxcivil@usdoj.gov
John T. Morgan tr  john.t. morgan@usdoj.gov,
James.Gee@usdoj.gov;Lindsey.Huston@usdoj.gov;Suzanne.Verhaal @usdoj.gov
Jeff D. Tuttle jtuttle@swlaw.com, jpollard@swlaw.com;docket_slc@swlaw.com
United States Trustee USTPRegion19.SK.ECF@usdoj.gov

/sl Joyce Kyle
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